

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14253/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2014 in SCA No. 15730/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SHREE RAVECHI TRANSPORT A PARTNERSHIP FIRM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA REGIONAL OFFICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srishti Mishra, adv.
 Mr. Yash Mishra, adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
 Mr. Vijayan K., adv.
 Mr. Ajeet Singh V., adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER